

Announcement nr. 10/2011

Aarhus, July 21th 2011

Trifork A/S signs strategic cooperation agreement with major Danish financial institution.

Today Trifork A/S has signed a strategic cooperation agreement with a major Danish financial institution about developing applications for Smartphones and Tablets.

The content of this announcement will not affect the previously announced expectations. Trifork expect for 2011 thus remains a total turnover of DKKm 180 and an EBITDA profit of DKKm 26.5.

Regards The board of directors for Trifork A/S

> Margrethepladsen 4 DK-8000 Aarhus C CVR-nr. 20921897 DK0060102887 ISIN TRIFOR Short Phone +45 8732 8787 +45 8732 8788 Fax Contact person: CEO Jørn Larsen +45 4072 8483 Direct

Trifork A/S

E-mail jla@trifork.com